Eco Church Travel Survey

All Responses

Question 1 has 61 answers (Radio Buttons)

“How did you travel to the Cathedral
today?”

Walk
| 24 (39.3%)
Cycle
[ 4 (6.6%)
Car
| 30 (49.2%)
Car Share
[ | 2 (3.3%)
Bus
| 1 (1.6%)
Train

0 (0.0%)

Question 2 has 61 answers (Radio Buttons)

“Is this your usual mode of travel to
church?”

Yes

| 57 (93.4%)

No
[ ] 4  (6.6%)
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Question 3 has 28 answers (Radio Buttons)

“If not, how would you usually travel?”

Walk
| 9 (32.1%)
Cycle
I 7 (25.0%)
Car
I 8 (28.6%)
Car Share
[ 3 (10.7%)
Bus
[ | 1 (3.6%)
Train

0 (0.0%)
Question 4 has 61 answers (Radio Buttons)
“How far from the Cathedral is your
home?”
Less than 1 mile
| 22 (36.1%)
1-2 miles
I 12 (19.7%)
2-3 miles
[ 8 (13.1%)
3-5 miles
[ ] 7 (11.5%)

Over 5 miles

12 (19.7%)

https://us10.admin.mailchimp.com/lists/surveys/results?survey_id=948...
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Question 5 has 61 answers (Radio Buttons)

“If you do not already do so, would you
consider comine to church on foot, cycle, or
by public transport?”

Yes

I 37 (60.7%)
No

I

24 (39.3%)

Question 6 has 35 answers (Checkboxes)

“If not, what is the reason? (tick all that

2
apply to you):
Age
] 10 (16.4%)
Fitness
[ 7 (11.5%)
Distance
I 17 (27.9%)
Danger
| 2 (3.3%)
Lack of suitable public transport services
| 17 (27.9%)
Cost
| 1 (1.6%)
Other
] 10 (16.4%)

Open text responses to "other":
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Unknown contact said:

"Time to set up Sunday school and prepare before the
children arrive.”

Unknown contact said:

“Children including a toddler who couldn't cover the
distance. Our car is fully electric though, so minimal
emissions

You should make the difference between the type of car
fuel"

Unknown contact said:

"Daughter has complex medical needs and requires car

use.

Unknown contact said:

"Carrying supplies for parish breakfast "

Unknown contact said:
"l do walk"

Unknown contact said:
"We live near the Cathedral- no point in using another
mode of transport "
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Unknown contact said:

"Convenience "

Unknown contact said:
"l already walk so several subsequent questions are
irrelevant.”

Question 7 has 60 answers (Radio Buttons)

“Do you recycle as much as possible at
home?”

Yes

A 59 (98.3%)

No
| 1 (1.7%)

Question 8 has 60 answers (Radio Buttons)

“Do you know what ‘Fairtrade’ means and
would you recognise the logo on
packaging?”

Yes

A 59 (98.3%)

No
| 1 (1.7%)

Question 9 has 60 answers (Radio Buttons)
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“When shopping for items such as coffee,
tea, bananas, do you choose Fairtrade
products? (See Buying Fairtrade - Fairtrade
Foundation - Where to find Fairtrade
products )”

Always

] 13 (21.7%)
Sometimes

I 47  (78.3%)

Never

0 (0.0%)

Question 10 has 60 answers (Radio Buttons)

“Do you use food at home that is LOAF
(Locally grown, Organic, Animal-friendly,
Fairtrade)? See LOAF Principles — Green

Christian”

Always

I 6 (10.0%)
Sometimes

] 48 (80.0%)
Never

] 6 (10.0%)

Question 11 has 58 answers (Radio Buttons)

“If you have personal savings or
investments, do you choose ethical funds
(eg avoiding investment in fossil fuels or
nuclear weapons)?”
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Yes

| 23 (39.7%)
No

] 19  (32.8%)
Partially

| 16 (27.6%)

Question 12 has 60 answers (Radio Buttons)

“Are you willing to complete a personal
carbon footprint calculation? (See Carbon
Calculators — Climate Stewards)”

Yes

| 22 (36.7%)
No

I 11 (18.3%)
Maybe

] 20 (33.3%)
| have already done this

[ 7 (11.7%)

Question 13 has 7 answers (Open Iext)

“If you have already done this, did you
make any changes?”
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Unknown contact said:

"More recycling "

Unknown contact said:

"Switched to green energy
Buy second-hand clothes as default”

Unknown contact said:

"Yes

Unknown contact said:
“car use is the main negative factor; we live 3 miles away
and need an adapted van.”

Unknown contact said:

"Try a schedule of one cooked meal a day."

Unknown contact said:
"Some minor changes and household now has an electric
vehicle. "

Unknown contact said:

"l already do everything | can to save the planet - new
ecoboiler, smaller home no excessive heating, hibrid car
use of train when possible, no exotic holidays "

Question 14 has 59 answers (Radio Buttons)
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“Would you be willing to carry out an
environmental lifestyle audit for your
household? (See About | Creation Care)”

Yes

| 26 (44.1%)
No

[ 11 (18.6%)
Maybe

| 21 (35.6%)

| have already done this

| 1 (1.7%)

Question 15 has 2 answers (Open Iext)

“If you have already done this, did you
make any changes?”

Unknown contact said:

"We already do a lot as | work in the sustainability area”

Unknown contact said:

"l have been aware of environmental issues for 40 years
and have tried to avoid plastics and grow my own and am
aware of the packaging products come in and will
purchase the least bad if at all possible. "



